WELLINGTON SUMMER FLOWER SHOW 2019

First Prize Winners by Class

02 September 2019

08:49
Division | Championship
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
500 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - FRUIT Bob Homeshaw
501 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - VEGETABLES Mr Ron Symons
502 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - FLOWERS David Smith
503 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - POT PLANTS David Smith
504 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - FLORAL ART. Depict West End Michele Weaver
play/musical/show
505 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS - COOKERY. A Show Stopper Charlotte Pringle Kosikowsky
Cake.
Division A Fruit
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
2 Dessert Apples, 6 specimens Heather Harmsworth
3 Cooking Apples, 6 specimens John Emerton
4 Apple, heaviest specimen (minimum 200g) Robert Paul
5 Pears, 6 specimens David Smith
6 Soft fruit, one variety James Bradnock
7 Any other kind of edible fruit Jonny Hartnell
Division B Vegetables
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
10 Potatoes, white, 5 specimens Mike Hawkins
11 Potatoes, coloured, 5 specimens Mike Hawkins
12 Collection of Potatoes, 3 plates of 3 John Emerton
13 Onions, 5 exhibition, from seed, dressed Mike Hawkins
14 Onions, 5 exhibition, from sets, dressed John Emerton
15 Onions, 6 not exceeding 75mm from seed Mr Ron Symons
16 Onions, 6 not exceeding 75mm from sets John Emerton
17 Shallots, 12 specimens Mike Hawkins
18 Beetroot, 3 specimens Mike Hawkins
19 Carrots, stump rooted, 3 specimens John Emerton
20 Carrots, long rooted or intermediate, 3 specimens Mike Hawkins
21 Parsnips, 2 specimens Mr Ron Symons
22 French beans, 9 specimens John Emerton
23 Runner Beans, 9 Specimens James Bradnock
24 Cabbage, 2 Heads Mr Ron Symons
26 Vegetable marrow, 1 pair for table Mike Hawkins
27 Vegetable marrow, heaviest specimen Mike Hawkins
28 Courgettes, 3 specimens M Broom
29 Parsley, 6 stems in a vase Mr Ron Symons
30 Red Tomatoes, dish of 5 specimens Mike Hawkins
31 Tomatoes, 1 truss ‘Cherry’ type Mike Hawkins
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Division

Class:

B Vegetables
Description:

First Prize Winner:

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Tomatoes, dish of any other variety
Cucumber, 2, any variety

Sweet peppers, 3 specimens

Chilli Peppers, 3 specimens
Rhubarb, 5 stems

Bunch of 5 radishes

Pumpkin, 1 specimen

Edible squash, 1 specimen

Any other vegetable

M Broom
Stephen Page
Mr Ron Symons
Jonny Hartnell
Ken Jones

John Emerton
Robert Paul
Jonny Hartnell
M Broom

41 A misshapen vegetable! Stephen Page
42 Collection of culinary herbs, 6 distinct types Tessa Bradnock
43 Collection of salad items in seed tray Mr Ron Symons
44 Collection of mixed vegetables in a trug M Broom
45 A 'Veggie Box' Tony Das
Division C Cut Flowers
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
50 Rose, 1 specimen bloom David Smith
51 Rose, 3 stems Mike Hawkins

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Container of mixed roses

Roses, one vase

Dahlias, decorative, under 170mm

Dahlias, decorative, over 170mm

Dahlias, miniature / small ball, under 170mm
Dahlias, pompon, under 52mm

Dahlias, cactus or semi-cactus, under 170mm
Dahlias, cactus or semi-cactus, over 170mm
Dahlias, any other type, 3 blooms
Chrysanthemums, 3 blooms or 3 sprays
Asters, one vase, 5 blooms

Gladioli, one vase, 3 spikes

Hydrangeas, one vase, 3 blooms

Sweet peas, one vase, 6 stems

Zinnias, one vase, 5 blooms

A garden flower, predominantly yellow, one stem
Garden flowers, perennials, one vase, one kind

Garden Flowers, one vase, one colour predominating
Garden flowers, one vase, within 12 mth of sowing

A vase of flowers whose name all begin with same letter

A vase of mixed flowers

A display of Fuchsias, 6 heads in water
Ornamental Foliage, one vase

Ornamental Fruits or Berries, one vase
Flowering Shrub, one vase, one or more kinds
A selection of Grasses in a container
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James Bradnock
James Bradnock
CTron

David Smith
Mike Hawkins
David Smith
David Smith
David Smith
David Smith
David Smith

D J Marshall
Mr Ron Symons
Tracey James
Mr Ron Symons
Mr Ron Symons
Avril Gadd
David Smith
Judi Cockell

Mr Ron Symons
Stephen Page
Ena Sutton

M Broom
Tracey James
Mrs D Rowe
Stephen Page
Mrs D Rowe
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Division C Cut Flowers
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
79 A selection of Seed heads in a vase Stephen Page
80 A Pretty Leaf Vanessa Archer
81 Ajam jar of weeds Judy Payne
Division D Pot Plants/House Plants
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
90 One Pelargonium / Geranium Andrew Paul
91 One Fuchsia Lesley Fry
92 One Orchid, Phalaenopsis Ann Holland
93 One Orchid, any other variety Clifford Cheesman
94 One Fern Pam Cheesman
95 One flowering begonia David Smith
96 Any other flowering plant David Grabham
97 Any other foliage plant Jonny Hartnell
98 One Cactus or succulent Andrew Paul
99 One Bonsai Ann Holland
100 A bucket of home made compost Andrew Paul
Division E Floral Art
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
200 Bunch of Loveliness - using a bunch of supermarket Michele Weaver
flowers
201 Rustic Charm —an exhibit Joy Garland
202 Eastern Promise — an exhibit Michele Weaver
203 Xto floral foam — an exhibit not using floral foam Sheena Page
204 Iridescence — a miniature exhibit Michele Weaver
205 Twists and Turns — an exhibit Sheena Page
206 Woolly Thinking — an exhibit Sheena Page
Division F Craft, Art & Photography
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
300 A hand knitted or crocheted stuffed toy Mrs Patricia Cosh
301 Anitem of handmade lace Janet Cox
302 An appliquéd cushion or cushion cover Mrs Patricia Cosh
303 Atote bag Glenis Samuels
304 3 hand made flowers, knitted, crocheted or made from Mrs Patricia Cosh
felt
305 Anitem made using English paper piecing Mrs Patricia Cosh
306 An item of papercraft eg origami. Découpage Joan Hopkins
307 Something new from something old Mr D Cordan
308 2-3 metres of bunting Mrs Patricia Cosh
309 Any item of craft made from wood, metal or plastic Steven Tapsfield
310 Anitem of sugar craft Michele Weaver
315 A creature made from recycled materials Family Pringle Kosikowsky
318 A drawing - pencil, charcoal, pastels etc Ray Stacey
319 A watercolour Margaret Brown
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Division
Class:

F Craft, Art & Photography
Description:

First Prize Winner:

320
321
322
323
325
326
327
328
329

A painting in any other medium

A Banksy inspired piece of graffiti

An item of pottery

A Photograph and a picture (drawn or painted)
Photography - Wellington architecture
Photography - Fun in the sun

Photography - Kindred spirits

Photography - Market day

Photography - Transport — anything from pram to
pantechnicon!

Elik=ska Jackson Smith
Elik=ska Jackson Smith
Rosie Deadhead!
Margaret Brown
Heather Harmsworth
Vivienne Knighton
John Harmsworth

Ty Gordon

Pam Clare

330 Photography - A splash of colour! Catherine White
331 Photography - A selfie Linda Forsyth
332 Adigitally enhanced photograph, any subject Sue Singleton
Division G Cookery
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
350 A wholemeal loaf Tricia Fleming

351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
370
371
372

A selection of savoury canapés

A cream tea — 2 plain and 2 fruit scones

A Queen Mother’s cake — recipe in schedule
A lemon tart

Shortbread fingers, 5

A gluten free cake

A carrot cake

Combined Home grown and homemade exhibit
Viennese fingers, 5

A bag of coconut ice, 6 pieces

Brownies, 5 — class for men only

1 jar of strawberry jam

1 jar any other jam

1 jar of jelly, any fruit

Judy Payne

Judy Payne

Mr Chris James
Judy Payne

Judy Payne
Charlotte Pringle Kosikowsky
Sandie Butterton
Clifford Cheesman
Judy Payne

Alanta Evens
Kevin Norman
Judy Payne

Tessa Bradnock
Judy Payne

373 1 jar of fruit curd Ashton Payne
374 1 jar of marmalade Tessa Bradnock
375 1 jar of chutney or pickle Chelsea Payne
376 1 jar of home made pesto Chelsea Payne
Division H Junior
Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
400 A Stick Man or Stick Lady Belle Weaver

401
402
405
406
407
408

A painted rock or pebble

A pair of binoculars

A picture of Wellington Park - max A3
A vegetable monster

A snake made from a stick

A dinosaur made from junk
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Ffion Sealy
Ffion Sealy
Annabel Paul
Annabel Paul
Annabel Paul
Verity Hill
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Division H Junior

Class: Description: First Prize Winner:
409 A miniature garden in a seed tray Annabel Paul
410 An arrangement of flowers in a jam jar Annabel Paul
411 A Pretty Leaf Verity Hill
412 A bookmark Verity Hill
413 A knitted or crafted item made from wool or felt Annabel Paul
414 Alego house Annabel Paul
415 A selfie - max A5 -doing your favourite thing Annabel Paul
416 A small matchbox filled with as many items beginning Annabel Paul

with the letter 'S’

417 Any item of craft not included above Annabel Paul
425 Something useful made out of a plastic bottle Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
426 Draw your future self Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
428 A selfie (max size A5) doing your favourite thing Shannon Pringle Kosikowsky
429 Design a poster for the Wellington Flower Show Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
430 An arrangement of flowers in a jam jar Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
431 An upcycled item Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
440 3 digestive or tea biscuits decorated with animal faces Molly Hole
446 5 pieces of Rocky Road Annabel Paul
450 A 6” (150cm) round chocolate Krispy cake decorated Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
451 A gingerbread family Shannon Pringle Kosikowsky
452 A garden on a plate made with everything that can be Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky

eaten
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