WELLINGTON SUMMER FLOWER SHOW 2019

First Prize Winners by Class

31 Tomatoes, 1 truss 'Cherry' type

02 September 2019

08:49

ivision		Championship	
Class:	Description:		First Prize Winner:
500	CHAMPIONSHIP	CLASS - FRUIT	Bob Homeshaw
501	CHAMPIONSHIP	CLASS - VEGETABLES	Mr Ron Symons
502	CHAMPIONSHIP	CLASS - FLOWERS	David Smith
503	CHAMPIONSHIP	CLASS - POT PLANTS	David Smith
504	CHAMPIONSHIP play/musical/sho	CLASS - FLORAL ART. Depict West End	Michele Weaver
505	CHAMPIONSHIP Cake.	CLASS - COOKERY. A Show Stopper	Charlotte Pringle Kosikowsky

Division	A Fruit	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
2	Dessert Apples, 6 specimens	Heather Harmsworth
3	Cooking Apples, 6 specimens	John Emerton
4	Apple, heaviest specimen (minimum 200g)	Robert Paul
5	Pears, 6 specimens	David Smith
6	Soft fruit, one variety	James Bradnock
7	Any other kind of edible fruit	Jonny Hartnell

Division В Vegetables Class: **Description:** First Prize Winner: 10 Potatoes, white, 5 specimens Mike Hawkins 11 Potatoes, coloured, 5 specimens Mike Hawkins John Emerton 12 Collection of Potatoes, 3 plates of 3 13 Onions, 5 exhibition, from seed, dressed Mike Hawkins 14 Onions, 5 exhibition, from sets, dressed John Emerton 15 Onions, 6 not exceeding 75mm from seed Mr Ron Symons 16 Onions, 6 not exceeding 75mm from sets John Emerton 17 Shallots, 12 specimens Mike Hawkins 18 Beetroot, 3 specimens Mike Hawkins 19 Carrots, stump rooted, 3 specimens John Emerton 20 Carrots, long rooted or intermediate, 3 specimens Mike Hawkins 21 Parsnips, 2 specimens Mr Ron Symons 22 French beans, 9 specimens John Emerton 23 Runner Beans, 9 Specimens James Bradnock 24 Cabbage, 2 Heads Mr Ron Symons 26 Vegetable marrow, 1 pair for table Mike Hawkins 27 Vegetable marrow, heaviest specimen Mike Hawkins 28 Courgettes, 3 specimens M Broom 29 Parsley, 6 stems in a vase Mr Ron Symons Mike Hawkins 30 Red Tomatoes, dish of 5 specimens

02 September 2019 Page 1 of 5

Mike Hawkins

Division b vegetables	Division	В	Vegetables
-----------------------	----------	---	------------

DIVISION	b vegetables	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
32	Tomatoes, dish of any other variety	M Broom
33	Cucumber, 2, any variety	Stephen Page
34	Sweet peppers, 3 specimens	Mr Ron Symons
35	Chilli Peppers, 3 specimens	Jonny Hartnell
36	Rhubarb, 5 stems	Ken Jones
37	Bunch of 5 radishes	John Emerton
38	Pumpkin, 1 specimen	Robert Paul
39	Edible squash, 1 specimen	Jonny Hartnell
40	Any other vegetable	M Broom
41	A misshapen vegetable!	Stephen Page
42	Collection of culinary herbs, 6 distinct types	Tessa Bradnock
43	Collection of salad items in seed tray	Mr Ron Symons
44	Collection of mixed vegetables in a trug	M Broom
45	A 'Veggie Box'	Tony Das
Division	C Cut Flowers	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
50	Rose, 1 specimen bloom	David Smith
	Rose, 3 stems	Mike Hawkins
52	Container of mixed roses	James Bradnock
53	Roses, one vase	James Bradnock
54	Dahlias, decorative, under 170mm	C Tron
55	Dahlias, decorative, over 170mm	David Smith
56	Dahlias, miniature / small ball, under 170mm	Mike Hawkins
57	Dahlias, pompon, under 52mm	David Smith
58	Dahlias, cactus or semi-cactus, under 170mm	David Smith
59	Dahlias, cactus or semi-cactus, over 170mm	David Smith
60	Dahlias, any other type, 3 blooms	David Smith
61	Chrysanthemums, 3 blooms or 3 sprays	David Smith
62	Asters, one vase, 5 blooms	D J Marshall
63	Gladioli, one vase, 3 spikes	Mr Ron Symons
64	Hydrangeas, one vase, 3 blooms	Tracey James
66	Sweet peas, one vase, 6 stems	Mr Ron Symons
67	Zinnias, one vase, 5 blooms	Mr Ron Symons
68	A garden flower, predominantly yellow, one stem	Avril Gadd
69	Garden flowers, perennials, one vase, one kind	David Smith
70	Garden Flowers, one vase, one colour predominating	Judi Cockell
71	Garden flowers, one vase, within 12 mth of sowing	Mr Ron Symons
72	A vase of flowers whose name all begin with same letter	Stephen Page
73	A vase of mixed flowers	Ena Sutton
74	A display of Fuchsias, 6 heads in water	M Broom
75	Ornamental Foliage, one vase	Tracey James
76	Ornamental Fruits or Berries, one vase	Mrs D Rowe
77	Flowering Shrub, one vase, one or more kinds	Stephen Page

02 September 2019 Page 2 of 5

Mrs D Rowe

78 A selection of Grasses in a container

Division	C Cut Flowers	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
79	A selection of Seed heads in a vase	Stephen Page
80	A Pretty Leaf	Vanessa Archer
81	A jam jar of weeds	Judy Payne
Division	D Pot Plants/House Plants	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
90	One Pelargonium / Geranium	Andrew Paul
91	One Fuchsia	Lesley Fry
92	One Orchid, Phalaenopsis	Ann Holland
93	One Orchid, any other variety	Clifford Cheesman
94	One Fern	Pam Cheesman
95	One flowering begonia	David Smith
96	Any other flowering plant	David Grabham
97	Any other foliage plant	Jonny Hartnell
98	One Cactus or succulent	Andrew Paul
	One Bonsai	Ann Holland
100	A bucket of home made compost	Andrew Paul
Division	E Floral Art	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
200	Bunch of Loveliness - using a bunch of supermarket flowers	Michele Weaver
201	Rustic Charm – an exhibit	Joy Garland
202	Eastern Promise – an exhibit	Michele Weaver
203	X to floral foam – an exhibit not using floral foam	Sheena Page
204	Iridescence – a miniature exhibit	Michele Weaver
205	Twists and Turns – an exhibit	Sheena Page
206	Woolly Thinking – an exhibit	Sheena Page
Division	F Craft, Art & Photography	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
300	A hand knitted or crocheted stuffed toy	Mrs Patricia Cosh
	An item of handmade lace	Janet Cox
	An appliquéd cushion or cushion cover	Mrs Patricia Cosh
	A tote bag	Glenis Samuels
	3 hand made flowers, knitted, crocheted or made from felt	Mrs Patricia Cosh
305	An item made using English paper piecing	Mrs Patricia Cosh
306	An item of papercraft eg origami. Découpage	Joan Hopkins
307	Something new from something old	Mr D Cordan
308	2-3 metres of bunting	Mrs Patricia Cosh
309	Any item of craft made from wood, metal or plastic	Steven Tapsfield
310	An item of sugar craft	Michele Weaver
315	A creature made from recycled materials	Family Pringle Kosikowsky
318	A drawing - pencil, charcoal, pastels etc	Ray Stacey
319	A watercolour	Margaret Brown

02 September 2019 Page 3 of 5

Division F	Craft, Art & Photography
------------	--------------------------

Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
320	A painting in any other medium	Elik=ska Jackson Smith
321	A Banksy inspired piece of graffiti	Elik=ska Jackson Smith
322	An item of pottery	Rosie Deadhead!
323	A Photograph and a picture (drawn or painted)	Margaret Brown
325	Photography - Wellington architecture	Heather Harmsworth
326	Photography - Fun in the sun	Vivienne Knighton
327	Photography - Kindred spirits	John Harmsworth
328	Photography - Market day	Ty Gordon
329	Photography - Transport – anything from pram to pantechnicon!	Pam Clare
330	Photography - A splash of colour!	Catherine White
331	Photography - A selfie	Linda Forsyth
332	A digitally enhanced photograph, any subject	Sue Singleton
Division	G Cookery	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
350	A wholemeal loaf	Tricia Fleming
351	A selection of savoury canapés	Judy Payne
	A cream tea – 2 plain and 2 fruit scones	Judy Payne
	A Queen Mother's cake – recipe in schedule	Mr Chris James
354	A lemon tart	Judy Payne
355	Shortbread fingers, 5	Judy Payne
356	A gluten free cake	Charlotte Pringle Kosikowsky
357	A carrot cake	Sandie Butterton
358	Combined Home grown and homemade exhibit	Clifford Cheesman
359	Viennese fingers, 5	Judy Payne
360	A bag of coconut ice, 6 pieces	Alanta Evens
361	Brownies, 5 – class for men only	Kevin Norman
370	1 jar of strawberry jam	Judy Payne
371	1 jar any other jam	Tessa Bradnock
372	1 jar of jelly, any fruit	Judy Payne
373	1 jar of fruit curd	Ashton Payne
374	1 jar of marmalade	Tessa Bradnock
375	1 jar of chutney or pickle	Chelsea Payne
376	1 jar of home made pesto	Chelsea Payne
Division	H Junior	
Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
400	A Stick Man or Stick Lady	Belle Weaver
401	A painted rock or pebble	Ffion Sealy
402	A pair of binoculars	Ffion Sealy
405	A picture of Wellington Park - max A3	Annabel Paul
406	A vegetable monster	Annabel Paul
407	A snake made from a stick	Annabel Paul
408	A dinosaur made from junk	Verity Hill

02 September 2019 Page 4 of 5

Division H Junior

Class:	Description:	First Prize Winner:
409	A miniature garden in a seed tray	Annabel Paul
410	An arrangement of flowers in a jam jar	Annabel Paul
411	A Pretty Leaf	Verity Hill
412	A bookmark	Verity Hill
413	A knitted or crafted item made from wool or felt	Annabel Paul
414	A lego house	Annabel Paul
415	A selfie - max A5 -doing your favourite thing	Annabel Paul
416	A small matchbox filled with as many items beginning with the letter 'S'	Annabel Paul
417	Any item of craft not included above	Annabel Paul
425	Something useful made out of a plastic bottle	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
426	Draw your future self	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
428	A selfie (max size A5) doing your favourite thing	Shannon Pringle Kosikowsky
429	Design a poster for the Wellington Flower Show	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
430	An arrangement of flowers in a jam jar	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
431	An upcycled item	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
440	3 digestive or tea biscuits decorated with animal faces	Molly Hole
446	5 pieces of Rocky Road	Annabel Paul
450	A 6" (150cm) round chocolate Krispy cake decorated	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky
451	A gingerbread family	Shannon Pringle Kosikowsky
452	A garden on a plate made with everything that can be eaten	Ellie Pringle Kosikowsky

02 September 2019 Page 5 of 5